GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5127
ANSWERED ON:05.04.2017

National Policy on Land Bank
Ramachandran Shri Krishnan Narayanasamy

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated a National Policy on Land Bank for expanding existing urban areas and creation of future smart cities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
(@): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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